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PLANNING APPLICATIONS
PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 04/07/2010 TO 10/07/2010
in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to
submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;
that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct
marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and
2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE APP. DATE M.O. M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION DATE NUMBER
09/669 McGuire Haulage Ltd. P 12/10/2009  for the filling and restoration of existing disused quarry 07/07/2010 354

and all other associated site works. Note this
development comprises of activities which require a
waste licence.

Westcourt North

Callan

Co. Kilkenny

09/699 Stephen O'Keeffe P 27/10/2009 to construct a 2 storey dwelling, entrance, waste 08/07/2010 355
treatment system with percolation area, connection to
group water scheme, soakpits and all other associated
site works on lands
Burnchurch
Cuffesgrange
Co. Kilkenny

10/98 Nicola Bolger & Peter Phelan P 05/03/2010  for the erection of a dwelling house and domestic garage 05/07/2010 348
with associated site works and services
Ballytarsna
Paulstown
Co. Kilkenny
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FILE
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME
10/109 Paula Phelan
10/133 Adrian & Lorraine McArdle
10/268 Rossdale Enterprises (Middleton)
Ltd.
10/276 Dave and Maria Sherman

APP.
TYPE

P

DATE
RECEIVED

09/03/2010

19/03/2010

14/05/2010

18/05/2010

DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION

to construct a two storey dwelling house with attached
garage, well, septic tank, percolation area, new site
entrance and all associated site works

Dournane

Mooncoin

Co. Kilkenny

to build a dwelling, domestic garage, entrance. Install
waste water treatment system & all associated site works
Powerstown East

Goresbridge

Co. Kilkenny

Extension of Duration of Planning Permission Ref. No. in
Planning Register P. 03/1711

Rathculliheen

South Kilkenny

to erect a new ground floor and first floor extension and
new sun room and alterations to existing roof over front
entrance and increase height of gable chimney and
associated site works to existing dwelling

Foulksrath

Jenkinstown

Co. Kilkenny

M.O.
DATE

07/07/2010

08/07/2010

07/07/2010

05/07/2010

M.O.
NUMBER

351

356

353

347
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10/277 Michael Mahon R 18/05/2010 RETENTION PERMISSION to retain the existing single 07/07/2010 350
storey car garage at the rear of the site
Ballyogan
Graignamanagh
Co. Kilkenny

10/278 Paul Dowling P 18/05/2010 for dwellinghouse, septic tank, garage, entrance and all 07/07/2010 349
associated site works
Newtown
Freshford
Co. Kilkenny

10/279 Edward Hayden P 19/05/2010 to erect an extension, consisting of a single storey 07/07/2010 352
livingroom to the side of my existing dwelling house and
associated site works
Garryduff
Gowran
Co. Kilkenny

Total: 10
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