### KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to

submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
09/669	McGuire Haulage Ltd.	Ρ	12/10/2009	for the filling and restoration of existing disused quarry and all other associated site works. Note this development comprises of activities which require a waste licence. Westcourt North Callan Co. Kilkenny	07/07/2010	354
09/699	Stephen O'Keeffe	Ρ	27/10/2009	to construct a 2 storey dwelling, entrance, waste treatment system with percolation area, connection to group water scheme, soakpits and all other associated site works on lands Burnchurch Cuffesgrange Co. Kilkenny	08/07/2010	355
10/98	Nicola Bolger & Peter Phelan	Ρ	05/03/2010	for the erection of a dwelling house and domestic garage with associated site works and services Ballytarsna Paulstown Co. Kilkenny	05/07/2010	348

### KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 04/07/2010 TO 10/07/2010

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to

submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
10/109	Paula Phelan	Ρ	09/03/2010	to construct a two storey dwelling house with attached garage, well, septic tank, percolation area, new site entrance and all associated site works Dournane Mooncoin Co. Kilkenny	07/07/2010	351
10/133	Adrian & Lorraine McArdle	Ρ	19/03/2010	to build a dwelling, domestic garage, entrance. Install waste water treatment system & all associated site works Powerstown East Goresbridge Co. Kilkenny	08/07/2010	356
10/268	Rossdale Enterprises (Middleton) Ltd.	Ε	14/05/2010	Extension of Duration of Planning Permission Ref. No. in Planning Register P. 03/1711 Rathculliheen South Kilkenny	07/07/2010	353
10/276	Dave and Maria Sherman	Ρ	18/05/2010	to erect a new ground floor and first floor extension and new sun room and alterations to existing roof over front entrance and increase height of gable chimney and associated site works to existing dwelling Foulksrath Jenkinstown Co. Kilkenny	05/07/2010	347

### KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 04/07/2010 TO 10/07/2010

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to

submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
10/277	Michael Mahon	R	18/05/2010	RETENTION PERMISSION to retain the existing single storey car garage at the rear of the site Ballyogan Graignamanagh Co. Kilkenny	07/07/2010	350
10/278	Paul Dowling	Ρ	18/05/2010	for dwellinghouse, septic tank, garage, entrance and all associated site works Newtown Freshford Co. Kilkenny	07/07/2010	349
10/279	Edward Hayden	Ρ	19/05/2010	to erect an extension, consisting of a single storey livingroom to the side of my existing dwelling house and associated site works Garryduff Gowran Co. Kilkenny	07/07/2010	352

Total: 10

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*